The ACS310 drives provide built-in energy
efficiency features. Energy savings can be
easily monitored using the built-in energy
calculators, that display energy savings in
kilowatt hours and saved carbon dioxide
emissions. The savings can also be
displayed in local currencies.
Among the energy efficiency calculators is

maintenance.
Technical data and types
Ratings Type designation Frame
sizePN
hp
PN
kW
I2N
1)
A
ILD
2)
A
1-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V units
0.5 0.37 2.4 2.3 ACS310-01U-02A4-2 R0
1 0.75 4.7 4.5 ACS310-01U-04A7-2 R1
1.5 1.1 6.7 6.5 ACS310-01U-06A7-2 R1
2 1.5 7.5 7.2 ACS310-01U-07A5-2 R2
3 2.2 9.8 9.4 ACS310-01U-09A8-2 R2
3-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V
0.5 0.37 2.6 2.4 ACS310-03U-02A6-2 R0
0.75 0.55 3.9 3.5 ACS310-03U-03A9-2 R0
1 0.75 5.2 4.7 ACS310-03U-05A2-2 R1
1.5 1.1 7.4 6.7 ACS310-03U-07A4-2 R1
2 1.5 8.3 7.5 ACS310-03U-08A3-2 R1
3 2.2 10.8 9.8 ACS310-03U-10A8-2 R2
5 4 19.4 17.6 ACS310-03U-19A4-2 R2
7.5 5.5 26.8 24.4 ACS310-03U-26A8-2 R3
10 7.5 34.1 31.0 ACS310-03U-34A1-2 R4
15 11 50.8 46.2 ACS310-03U-50A8-2 R4
3-phase AC supply, 380 to 480 V
0.5 0.37 1.3 1.2 ACS310-03U-01A3-4 R0
0.75 0.55 2.1 1.9 ACS310-03U-02A1-4 R0
1 0.75 2.6 2.4 ACS310-03U-02A6-4 R1
1.5 1.1 3.6 3.3 ACS310-03U-03A6-4 R1
2 1.5 4.5 4.1 ACS310-03U-04A5-4 R1
3 2.2 6.2 5.6 ACS310-03U-06A2-4 R1
5 4 9.7 8.8 ACS310-03U-09A7-4 R1
7.5 5.5 13.8 12.5 ACS310-03U-13A8-4 R3
10 7.5 17.2 15.6 ACS310-03U-17A2-4 R3
15 11 25.4 23.1 ACS310-03U-25A4-4 R3
20 15 34.1 31 ACS310-03U-34A1-4 R4
25 18.5 41.8 38 ACS310-03U-41A8-4 R4
30 22 48.4 44 ACS310-03U-48A4-4 R4
Mains connection
Voltage and power connection 1-phase, 200 to 240 V ±10%:
0.5 to 3 hp (0.37 to 2.2 kW)
3-phase, 200 to 240 V ±10%:
0.5 to 15 hp (0.37 to 11 kW)
3-phase, 380 to 480 V ±10%:
0.5 to 30 hp (0.37 to 22 kW)
Frequency 48 to 63 Hz
Motor connection
Motor types Asynchoronous induction motors
Voltage 3-phase, from 0 to USUPPLY
Frequency 0 to 500 Hz
Switching frequency 4, 8, 12 and 16 kHz (derated)
Type of control Scalar U/f
Linear, squared and user definable U/f profiles
Energy optimizer
Serial communication
Fieldbus Modbus RTU EIA-485 and EIA-232
Modbus TCP with SREA-01 option module
Environmental limits
Degree of protection IP20 / Optional NEMA 1 enclosure
Ambient temperature 14 to 122 °F (-10 to +50 °C), no frost allowed
Product compliance
Markings CE and C-Tick approvals
UL, cUL and GOST R
RoHS compliant
Directives Low Voltage Directive 2006/95/EC
Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC
EMC Directive 2004/108/EC